

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No. 409/2017

G. PREMALATHA AND OTHERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT HYDERABAD FOR THE
STATES OF TELANGANA AND ANDHRA PRADESH REP. BY
ITS REGISTRAR GENERAL & OTHERS

Respondent(s)

WITH IA No. 46349/2017

Date : 08/06/2017 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[VACATION BENCH]

For the Applicant(s)

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
for Mr. Venkateshwar Rao Anumolu, AOR

For the Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post for consideration on 09.06.2017.

(Madhu Narula)
Court Master

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS