

ITEM NO.6.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION © NO.409/2017

G. Premalatha & Ors.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad
Rep. By its Registrar General & Ors.
(For interlocutory application on IA.46349/2017)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/06/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rao, Adv.
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

There shall be interim direction permitting the petitioners to appear in the examination. However, the result of the examination so far as petitioners are concerned, shall not be announced until further orders of this Court.

Tag with WP(C) No.316/2017.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER