

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 414/2016

DR. ANIL KUMAR SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE HONBLE HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 405/2016 (X)

SLP(C) No. 15644/2016 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 15764/2016 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 15750/2016 (XI)

W.P.(C) No. 423/2016 (X)

SLP(C) No. 19222/2016 (XI)

(With appln(s) for permission to file annexures)

W.P.(C) No. 600/2016 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 594/2016 (X)

(With appln(s) for intervention/impleadment, permission to file additional documents)

W.P.(C) No. 598/2016 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 601/2016 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 602/2016 (X)

SLP(C) No. 22240/2016 (XI)

(With appln(s) for permission to file annexures, exemption from filing O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 733/2016 (X)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date : 28-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

## For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR  
 Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. Pritam Bishwas, Adv.  
 Mr. Ujjwal Mishra, Adv.  
 Ms. Neelambar Jha, Adv.  
 Mr. Abhishek, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, AOR

Mr. Anjum Parvez, Adv.  
 Ms. Nilofar Khan, AOR

Mr. B.S. Mor, Adv.  
 Mr. Neeraj Mor, Adv.  
 Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR  
 Mr. S.S. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

Ms. Shuchi Singh, AOR  
 Mr. Krishan Kant Dubey, Adv.  
 Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, Adv.  
 Mr. Chandan Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, AOR  
 Mr. Rakesh Kumar Tiwari, Adv.  
 Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Bankey Bihari, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Jha, AOR

## For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Kshatrshal Raj, Adv.  
 Mr. Akash Jindal, Adv.  
 Ms. Tanya Chaudhary, Adv.  
 M/s. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Yashvardhan, Adv.  
 Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR  
 Ms. Kritika Angirish, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice in SLP(C) No. 22240/2016.

Tag all these matters with SLP(C) No. 14156/2015.

List on 11<sup>th</sup> October, 2017.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
Court Master