

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1171/2017

VIVEK KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE HONBLE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI & ANR. Respondent(s)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.130292/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 08-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kr. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The petitioner shall be permitted to appear in the
examination. However, the result of the examination shall not be
published until further orders.

List alongwith SLP(C)No.14156/2015 etc.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER