

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION X OUT TODAY

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 287/2018

SANJAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Chhindra, Adv.
Mrs. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Chikker, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, drawing our attention to document(s) dated 21.02.2018, submits that the petitioner has applied to appear for District Judges examination to be conducted by the Delhi High Court, within the last date fixed.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, learned counsel appearing for the Delhi High Court, fairly submits that in case the petitioner or any other Judicial Officer has applied prior to the cut off date, such Judicial Officer including the petitioner would be allowed to appear for the examination.

However, it is needless to observe that this order is subject to the final outcome of the writ petition and the reference made and the concerned petitioner/Judicial Officer cannot claim equity, in case they fail ultimately in the litigation.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 14156/2015.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR