

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.316/2017

G. SABITHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT HYDERABAD
REP. BY ITS REGISTRAR GENERAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 354/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 371/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 409/2017 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 420/2017 (X)

Date : 20-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
 Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

 Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
 Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
 Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.

 Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
 Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters are adjourned for one week, as prayed for.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER