

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 387/2018

PRANJAL ANEJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.60650/2018-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 26-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Devesh, AOR
 Mr. S.K. Roshan, Adv.
 Mr. U.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Tag to W.P. (C) NO.64 of 2018 and connected matters.

There will be interim order in same terms.

The administrative side/examination committee of the High Court of Gujarat may register the application of the petitioner and he may be permitted to participate in the Direct Recruitment of District Judge Examination - 2018.

This is only a provisional arrangement and mere participation does not confer him with any right to claim any equity. The eligibility for appointment will be decided at the time of final hearing of the matter.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER