

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 392/2018

RAMAVATAR PAREEK &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONBLE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61250/2018-APPROPRIATE  
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 07-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhilash M.R., Adv.  
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Mr. Vilas Giri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners  
and perused the relevant material.

Issue notice.

Tag with Writ Petition (C) No.387 of 2018.

The administrative side/examination committee  
of the High Court of Gujarat may register the  
applications of the petitioners and they may be  
permitted to participate in the Direct Recruitment of  
District Judge Examination-2018.

This is only a provisional arrangement and mere  
participation do not confer them with any right to  
claim any equity. The eligibility for appointment will  
be decided at the time of final hearing of the matter.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
BRANCH OFFICER

