

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.519/2018

VIVEK SHIVHARE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONBLE HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH  
AT JABALPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-05-2018 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR  
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter on 18<sup>th</sup> May, 2018, before the  
appropriate Bench as per the roster.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master