

ITEM NO.817

COURT NO.4

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).20574/2018

MANISH KUMAR PAREEK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhakar Pandey, Adv.(mentioned by)
Suman Kumar Divakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On being mentioned, the matter is taken on board.

List the matter next week along with Writ Petition

(C) No.557 of 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER