

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).615/2018

INDU KANT TIWARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF U.P. AT ALLAHABAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 604/2018 (X)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 80219/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 609/2018 (X)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 80349/2018)

Date : 01-06-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Vinay Kumar, Adv.
Sheenu Chouhan, Adv.

Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Kukreja, Adv.
for M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners. There shall be a direction to the High Court to provisionally permit the petitioners in the writ petition to appear in

the preliminary examination. The High Court is directed to forward the result of the examination to this Court, in a sealed cover, on the next date of hearing.

We further make it clear that the petitioners shall not claim any equity on account of this order.

Tag with SLP(C) No.519/2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER