

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 519/2018

VIVEK SHIVHARE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONBLE HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH AT JABALPUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.73559/2018-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 592/2018 (X)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 79615/2018)
W.P.(C) No. 581/2018 (X)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 79107/2018
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 79110/2018)
W.P.(C) No. 578/2018 (X)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 78938/2018)
W.P.(C) No. 582/2018 (X)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 79131/2018)
W.P.(C) No. 584/2018 (X)
([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 7 I.E. W.P.(C)NO.578/2018])
W.P.(C) No. 604/2018 (X)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 80219/2018)
W.P.(C) No. 589/2018 (X)
(FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 79366/2018
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 79436/2018)
W.P.(C) No. 591/2018 (X)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 79575/2018)
W.P.(C) No. 609/2018 (X)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 80349/2018)
W.P.(C) No. 615/2018 (X)
(WITH APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION NFROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Kukreja, Adv.
For M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pushkar Anand, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Vinesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Suman Kumar Divakar, AOR

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

Sheenu Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kr. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.

Mr. Anish Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Khushali Bakshi, Adv.

Ms. Farha Malik, Adv.

Mr. Samir Malik, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR

Mr. Mukesh K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Tomar, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR

Ms. Archana Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Satendra Kr. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Purushaindra Kaurav, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
Mr. Manish Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 30.07.2018.

In the meantime, the petitioners are directed to take necessary steps to complete the service of notice.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR