

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 519/2018

VIVEK SHIVHARE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONBLE HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH AT JABALPUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.73559/2018-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 592/2018 (X)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 79615/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 581/2018 (X)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 79107/2018
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 79110/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 578/2018 (X)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 78938/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 582/2018 (X)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 79131/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 584/2018 (X)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

W.P.(C) No. 604/2018 (X)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 80219/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 589/2018 (X)
(FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 79366/2018
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 79436/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 591/2018 (X)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 79575/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 609/2018 (X)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 80349/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 615/2018 (X)
(WITH APPLN(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM O.T.)

Date : 30-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Kukreja, Adv.
For M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Suman Kumar Divakar, AOR
Ms. Chhaya Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Satyendra Kr. Srivastav, Adv.
Ms. Aisha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Mr. Anish Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Farha Malik, Adv.
Ms. Khushali, Adv.
Mr. Samir Malik, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Leela Suman, Adv.

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR
Ms. Archana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Satendra Kr. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Purushaindra Kaurav, AAG
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Manish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR
Mr. A.C. Boxipatro, Adv.

Mr. Yashvardhan, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Shukla, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

W.P.(C) No. 609/2018

Learned counsel appearing for the High Court of Chhattisgarh

seeks some time to file reply.

De-tag and post this matter after four weeks.

REST OF THE MATTERS

In all other cases, in which examinations have been conducted, the High Courts are permitted to publish/declare the result, making it subject to the result of the writ petitions.

Subject to further orders, the candidates who passed the examination shall be permitted to participate in the subsequent rounds of selection.

However, it shall be made clear at every stage that their participation is subject to the result of the writ petitions.

In view of the above, interlocutory applications listed today are disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR