

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 519/2018

VIVEK SHIVHARE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONBLE HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH AT JABALPUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.73559/2018-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 604/2018 (X)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 80219/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 581/2018 (X)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 79107/2018
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 79110/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 578/2018 (X)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 78938/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 589/2018 (X)

(FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 79366/2018
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 79436/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 582/2018 (X)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 79131/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 584/2018 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 591/2018 (X)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 79575/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 592/2018 (X)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 79615/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 615/2018 (X)

Date : 10-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

Counsel for the
parties

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aisha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Vishwkarma, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Jindal, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Satyam Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Rai, Adv.

Mr. Yashvardhan, Adv.

Mr. Jagjeet Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashwini Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. S. P. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yadav Narendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Mansi Kukreja, Adv.

For M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co.

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.

Mr. Anish Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Khushali, Adv.

Ms. Samir Malik, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Mr. Manish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Aakash Nondolia, Adv.

Mr. Suman Kumar Divakar, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents seeking adjournment for filing counter affidavit.

Counter Affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List after six weeks along with all connected matters.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR