

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1272/2018

VIKRAM ANAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 148128 - grant of interim relief)

Date : 10-10-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar-I, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with W.P. (C) No. 64 of 2018.

I.A.No. 148128 of 2018

In case the applicants have completed seven years as Judicial Officers and Advocate put together, they shall be permitted provisionally to participate in the selection to the District Judge Cadre.

The application for interim relief is disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR