

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1302/2018

RAMAWATAR PAREEK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.153498/2018-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 12-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Narayan Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Vibhuti Sushant, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR
Ms. Neha S., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In case the petitioners and similarly situated candidates have completed seven years of service as Judicial Officer and Lawyer combined, they shall be provisionally permitted to participate in the selection process, making it subject to the result of the writ petition(s).

Tag with W.P.(C) No.392/2018.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR