

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

IA 14326/2018,87601/2018, in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s) .
64/2018

NITIN RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 110/2018 (X)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 22055/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 106/2018 (X)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 21731/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 102/2018 (X)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 21205/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 96/2018 (X)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 19820/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 103/2018 (X)

(FOR

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 21311/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 108/2018 (X)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 21866/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 139/2018 (X)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 25946/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 112/2018 (X)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 22493/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 146/2018 (X)

(FOR

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 26585/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 123/2018 (X)

(FOR [APPLICATION FOR INTERIM RELIEF / DIRECTION] ON IA
23443/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 124/2018 (X)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 23640/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 169/2018 (X)

(FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 28652/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 150/2018 (X)

(FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 27088/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 158/2018 (X)

(FOR

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 27876/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 155/2018 (X)

(and

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 27317/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 161/2018 (X)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 28017/2018)

W.P.(C) No. 171/2018 (X)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 28789/2018)

W.P. (C) No. 138/2018 (X)

(FOR

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 25833/2018)

W.P. (C) No. 145/2018 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 173/2018 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 167/2018 (X)

(FOR [APPLICATION FOR INTERIM RELIEF] ON IA 28415/2018)

W.P. (C) No. 174/2018 (X)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 29069/2018)

W.P. (C) No. 344/2018 (X)

(I.R.

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 55800/2018)

W.P. (C) No. 387/2018 (X)

(IA

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 60650/2018)

W.P. (C) No. 352/2018 (X)

(IA

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 57580/2018)

W.P. (C) No. 392/2018 (X)

(FOR

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 61250/2018)

W.P. (C) No. 396/2018 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 471/2018 (X)

(FOR

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 69976/2018)

W.P. (C) No. 608/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.80341/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

W.P. (C) No. 535/2018 (X)

(FOR

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 75338/2018)

W.P. (C) No. 530/2018 (X)

(FOR

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 75030/2018)

W.P. (C) No. 680/2018 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 612/2018 (X)

(FOR

FOR [APPLICATION FOR INTERIM RELIEF] ON IA 80417/2018)

W.P. (C) No. 606/2018 (X)

(FOR

FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 80320/2018)

W.P. (C) No. 616/2018 (X)

(FOR

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 80546/2018)

W.P. (C) No. 617/2018 (X)

(FOR

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 80558/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 80559/2018)

W.P. (C) No. 614/2018 (X)

(FOR

FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 80489/2018)

W.P. (C) No. 628/2018 (X)
(FOR
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 80986/2018)
W.P. (C) No. 629/2018 (X)
(FOR
FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 81029/2018)
W.P. (C) No. 631/2018 (X)
(FOR
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 81250/2018)
W.P. (C) No. 632/2018 (X)
(FOR
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 81371/2018)
W.P. (C) No. 635/2018 (X)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 81538/2018)
W.P. (C) No. 636/2018 (X)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 81551/2018)
W.P. (C) No. 624/2018 (X)
(FOR [APPLICATION FOR INTERIM DIRECTION] ON IA 80802/2018)
W.P. (C) No. 639/2018 (X)
(FOR
FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 81663/2018)
W.P. (C) No. 641/2018 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 650/2018 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 653/2018 (X)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 82203/2018)
W.P. (C) No. 640/2018 (X)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 81761/2018)
W.P. (C) No. 644/2018 (X)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 82006/2018)
W.P. (C) No. 642/2018 (X)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 81939/2018)
W.P. (C) No. 658/2018 (X)
(FOR
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 82227/2018)
W.P. (C) No. 671/2018 (X)
(FOR
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 82872/2018)
W.P. (C) No. 659/2018 (X)
(FOR [APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION] ON IA 82263/2018)
W.P. (C) No. 677/2018 (X)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 82943/2018
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 82945/2018)
W.P. (C) No. 681/2018 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 686/2018 (X)
(FOR
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 83191/2018)
W.P. (C) No. 696/2018 (X)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 83676/2018)
W.P. (C) No. 717/2018 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 703/2018 (X)
(FOR [APPLICATION FOR INTERIM DIRECTION] ON IA 83835/2018)

W.P. (C) No. 726/2018 (X)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 85160/2018)
W.P. (C) No. 728/2018 (X)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 85272/2018)
W.P. (C) No. 727/2018 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 1261/2018 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 1272/2018 (X)

W.P. (C) No. 1302/2018 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.153498/2018-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 03-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. T. V. George, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
M/S. Delhi Law Chambers, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Shantanu Kumar, AOR
Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR
M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR
Mr. Rakesh Kumar-i, AOR
Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, AOR
Gaurav, AOR
Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Pranab Prakash, AOR
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR
Samir Malik, AOR
Mr. Devvrat, AOR
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AOR
Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR
MR. Santosh Kumar, Adv
Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv
Mr. S.K. Roshan, Adv
MR. U.P. Singh, ADV
MR. Mani Bhushan, Adv
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv
Mr. Vibhu Sushant Gupta, Adv
Mr. Ramnaresh , Adv
Ms. Khushali, Adv
Ms. D. Das, Adv
Mr. Shekhar, Adv
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv
Mr. Archana Mishra, Adv

Mr. Pankaj Kr. Mishra, Adv
Mr. Abhilash M.R., Adv
Mr. Nisha Rajen , Adv
Mr. Dushyant Kumar, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Parul Luthra, Adv
MR. M.P. Singh, Adv
MR. Sunny Choudhary, Adv
MR. Chirag Jain, Adv
Mr. Yashvardhan, Adv
MR. Puneet Kumar, Adv
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Adv
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv
Mr. Punya Garg, Adv
Mr. Abhishekh, Jain, Adv
Ms. Anusha Aggarwal, Adv
Ms.Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv
Ms. Krishna, M.N. , Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IN W.P. © NO. 64/18,96/18,102/18 AND 104/18

Learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 to file counter
affidavit within four weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in
respect of respondent no. 2 within two weeks.

IN W.P. © NO. 103/18,106/18,110/18,112/18,123/18 AND 124/18

Learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of respondent no. 2 and 3 within two weeks.

IN W.P. © 146/18, 138/18,139/18,155/18,145/18,158/18 AND 174/18

Learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Service is complete in respect of respondent nos. 2 and 3. But no one has entered appearance.

IN W.P. © No. 150/18

Learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 and 2 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

IN W.P. © 161/18,169/18,171/18,167/18 AND 173/18

Learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Service is complete in respect of respondent nos. 2, but no one has entered appearance.

IN W.P. © 344/18

Learned counsel for the respondent no. 2 and 3 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of respondent no. 1 within two weeks.

IN W.P. © 352/18

Respondent nos. 2 and 3 has filed counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in

respect of respondent no. 1 within two weeks.

In W.P. © 387/18

Respondent no. 1 has filed counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the respondent no. 2 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of respondent no. 3 within two weeks.

In W.P. (c) 392/18

Learned counsel for the respondent no. 2 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Service is complete in respect of respondent no. 1 but no one has entered appearance.

IN W.P. © 396/18

Learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of respondent no. 2 within two weeks.

IN W.P. © 471/18 AND 727/18

Learned counsel for the respondent no. 2 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of respondent no. 1 within two weeks.

IN W.P. © 530/18

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of respondent nos. 1 and 2 within two weeks.

IN W.P. © 538/18

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of respondent nos. 1 and 2 within two weeks.

Service is complete in respect of respondent no. 3 but no one has entered appearance.

IN W.P. © 612/18, 629/18, 608/18, 635/18, 640/18 AND 686/18

Learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of respondent nos. 3 and 2 within two weeks.

IN W.P. (C) 606/18, 614/18 and 653/18

Learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of respondent nos. 3 and 2 within two weeks.

IN W.P. (c) 616/18

Learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 and 2 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

IN W.P. © 632/18, 628/18, 624/18, 641/18, 639/18, 658/18, 703/18, 696/18, 717/18 AND 726/18

Learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of respondent no. 2 within two weeks.

IN W.P. © 617/18

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of respondent no. 1 to 3 within two weeks.

IN W.P. © 631/18

Learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 to file counter

affidavit within four weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of respondent no. 2 within two weeks.

IN W.P. (c) 636/18, 644/18, 680, 18, 728/18 and 1302/18

Spare copies not filed.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

IN W.P. © 642/18

Learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

For respondent no. 2, spare copy has not filed.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

IN W.P. © 650/18

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of respondent no. 1 within two weeks.

Learned counsel for the respondent no. 3 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Application for deletion in respect of respondent no. 2 be processed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

IN W.P. © 659/18, 671/18 AND 677/18

Learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

IN W.P. © 659/18 AND 677/18

Service is complete in respect of respondent no. 2 but no one has entered appearance.

IN W.P. (c) 671/18

Service is complete in respect of respondent no. 2 and 3 but no one has entered appearance.

IN W.P. © 1261/18

Learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Service is complete in respect of respondent no. 2 but no one has entered appearance.

In W.P. (C) 1272/18

Learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Service is complete in respect of respondent no. 2 and 3 but no one has entered appearance.

List again on 6.02.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar