

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 64/2018

NITIN RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF DELHI & ANR.
WITH

Respondent(s)

I.A. No...../2019 in W.P.(C) No. 1302/2018 (X)-MENTIONED
(APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 13-02-2019 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAHCounsel for the parties:Ms. Ishita Jakhmola, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR

Mr. T. V. George, AOR

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar-I, AOR

Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RWrit Petition (C) No. 1302/2018:List the application for impleadment along with the main
matter.(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER