

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 162062/2018 IN
Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 64/2018

NITIN RAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 15-03-2019 This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.V. George, AOR
Mr. Dushyant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shaji S., Adv.
Mr. Debashish Rout, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, AOR
Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with the main matter, i.e. WP(C) No.
64/2018.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R. -cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar