

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Writ Petition (Civil) No.609/2018

NISHANT KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.-80349/2018-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No.-76632/2019-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

Date : 09-05-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sonal M., Adv.
for M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR
Mr. Chanakya Boxipatro, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Mittal, Adv.

Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Standing counsel for the
State of Chhattisgarh
Mr. Mahesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Diganta Gogoi, Adv.
Mr. Bitu Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.-76632/2019

The application is allowed in terms of order passed on 30-07-2018 in writ petition No.519 of 2018 and connected matters (Annexure A/2).

The sealed cover is, thus, not required to be taken on record.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER