

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).596/2018

KRISHAN MURARI JINDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.79861/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 19-08-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Jain, Adv.

Ms. Anusha Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue in this case is whether a judicial officer can claim to be appointed to the High Judicial Service in the quota reserved for advocates. This issue is pending in Writ Petition (C) No.1302 of 2018.

In view of the orders already passed on 30.07.2019, 31.07.2019 and 01.08.2019 in C.A. No.1867 of 2006 with regard to the State of Rajasthan, this matter be tagged along with Writ Petition(C) No.1302 of 2018.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER