

ITEM NO.28 + 47

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1080/2019

SANJAY KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.126609/2019-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

With

SLP (C) No. 14156/2015

(IA No.124906/2019 in SLP (C) No. 14156/2015) to be listed)

Date : 30-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranab Prakash, AOR
 Mr. Ashutosh Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Mani Bhushan Sinha, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. D.K. Devesh, AOR
 Mr. Arjun Mahajan, Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav S. Raghuvanshi, Adv.
 Mr. Piyush Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, AOR
Mr. Venkatesh Rao, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Avni Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, AOR
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(C) No. 1080/2019:

Issue notice.

In the meantime, following the orders dated 10.05.2019 and 19.07.2019 passed by this Court, the petitioner is permitted to appear in the interview having passed the examination.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 14156/2015.

IA No. 124906/2019 in SLP (C) No. 14156/2015:

Application for intervention is allowed.

Regard being had to the orders dated 10.05.2019 and 19.07.2019 passed by this Court, the applicant is permitted to appear in the interview having passed the examination.

I.A. stands disposed of accordingly.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR