

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1150/2019

SHIVAM MISHRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONBLE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.136915/2019-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 13-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar-I, AOR
Mr. Anupam Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have been informed by the learned counsel that orders have already been passed in this Writ Petition on 23.08.2019 which reads as follows:

"D. No. 30478/2019

Taken on Board.

Issue notice in all the Writ Petitions.

In the meantime, the petitioners are permitted to appear in the examination/interview.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 14156/2015."

In view of the above, no further orders are required to be passed in this writ petition.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR