

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 519/2018

VIVEK SHIVHARE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HONBLE HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH AT JABALPUR & ORS. Respondent(s)
 (IA No. 73559/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 17219/2019 - MODIFICATION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 581/2018 (X)
 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 79107/2018
 FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 79110/2018
 IA No. 79110/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 79107/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 578/2018 (X)
 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 78938/2018
 IA No. 78938/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 582/2018 (X)
 (FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 79131/2018
 IA No. 79131/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 20-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR
 Mr. Satyendra Kumar Srivastav, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
 Ms. Chhaya Kumari, Adv.
 Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Suman Kumar Divakar, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
 Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Chandra Shekhar Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Purushainda Kaurav, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
 Mr. Devansh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AAG, MP
Ms. Nupur Kkumar, Adv.
Mr. Zeeshan Diwan, Adv.
Ms. Priyansh Indra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(C) No. 582/2018

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner(s) has submitted that this writ petition has been rendered infructuous. The Writ Petition is, accordingly, dismissed as infructuous.

W.P. (C) No. 519 OF 2018, W.P.(C) No. 581/2018 and W.P.(C) No. 578 of 2018

The learned counsel has handed over an order dated 16.09.2019 passed by another Bench of this Court in SLP (C) No. 14156 of 2015, by which the Court has directed the matters to be placed before this Bench.

Let orders be obtained from Hon'ble The Chief Justice of India to list all the matters together before appropriate Bench in the next week.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER