

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 519/2018

VIVEK SHIVHARE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH  
AT JABALPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 73559/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 17219/2019 - MODIFICATION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 581/2018 (X)  
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 79107/2018  
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 79110/2018  
IA No. 79110/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 79107/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 578/2018 (X)  
( FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 78938/2018  
IA No. 78938/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 27-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR  
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Samir A. Vaidya, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Chhaya Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AAG  
Ms. Nupur Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR  
Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.  
Mr. Devansh Srivastava, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**As prayed at the Bar, list on 01.10.2019 along with SLP(C) No.14156/2015 (Dheeraj More v. Hon'ble High Court of Delhi) for analogous hearing after obtaining orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice, before an appropriate Bench.**

**(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER**

**(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER**