

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1266/2019

S. PRAVEEN KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE HONBLE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AMARAVATHI
REP BY REGISTRAR GENERAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.157138/2019-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 21-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parnam Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, following the orders dated 10.05.2019 and 19.07.2019 passed by this Court, the petitioners are permitted to appear in the examination and if they qualify, they may be allowed to appear in the interview.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) No. 14156/2015.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER